Resolution 24-117

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,529,969.90 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment Payment Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $1,055,876.14
Check Register 10/11/24-11/13/24 See Check Register List $3,333.00
HB November 2024 Premium $3,400.82 $67,640.84 $25,008.55 $96,050.21
Wired Payroll 21 $69,910.03 $45,226.49 $8,334.79 $123,471.31
Wired Payroll 22 $90,628.59 $27,301.87 $9,081.32 $127,011.78
Wired Payroll 23 $71,354.85 $44,501.16 $8,371.45 $124,227 46

Total: $1,529,969.90

Total: $ 1,529,969.90

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on November 14, 2024

Commissioner Andes Second by: Commissioner Howarth
And a Roll Call Vote as Follows:

Yeas: (6) Farrell, Howarth, Isselin, Laverty, Schorno, and Zuppa.

Nays: (0) None

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (3) Cegelka, Corbett, and Vacant Commissioner of Randolph.

o

Donald Farrell
Board Secretary
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November 14, 2024

01:59 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No:

1

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: A1l Checks

10 OPERATING

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 28695 to 28817
Check Type: Computer: ¥ Manual: v Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check pate vendor

PO # Ttem

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/Void Ref wum
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

28695 11/14/24
24-00614 1

28696 11/14/24
24-0062 1

28697 11/14/24
24-00443 1

28698 11/14/24
24-00501 1
24-00501 2

28699 11/14/24
24-00502 1

28700 11/14/24
24-00592 1

28701 11/14/24
24-00604 1

28702 11/14/24
24-00565 1

24-00565 2

28703 11/14/24
24-00544 1

28704 11/14/24
24-00309 3

28705 11/14/24
24-00550 1

1099€005 1099 EXPRESS

1099 SOFTWARE LICENSE RENEWAL- 199.00

ABSOL00S ABSOLUTE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS

Repair Fire Duct Sensors 740.00

ABSOL00S ABSOLUTE PROTECTTVE SYSTEMS

S-year Hydrant Flow Test 5,760.00

ACTI0005 ACTION DRIVES& BEARINGS INC,

(4) Grit collector Chains 17,886.60

Freight 368.74
18,255.34

ACTIO00S ACTION DRIVESS REARINGS INC.

Grit Equip. Bearings/Sprockets 12,019.68

ALT00005 ALI, ABDULBASIR

NJWEA membership rene R24-0494 55.00
ALLENODS ALLEN, SCOTT

Safety Boot Reimbursement 39.98
AMECELOS AMEC ELECTRIC LLC

Extend existing conduits 5,589.00
Core drilling & conduit 6,804.00

12,393.00

AMECELOS AMEC ELECTRIC LLC

Furnish and replaced damaged 325.00

AMERIO40 AMERICAN AQUATIC TESTING, INC.
Wet testing inv# 13730 1,300.00

APPLEQOS APPLE COMPUTER, INC.

10.9 in. 1PAD + Cellular 1,258.00

Resolution 24-117

01-502-030
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

Expenditure

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
02-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-856-004 Expenditure
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR

01-856-004 Expenditure
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR

01-856-005 Expenditure
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP

01-506-060 Expenditure
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

01-503-080 Expenditure
ENGINEERING UNIFORMS

01-503-240 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-505-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-507-040 Expenditure

TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
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November 14, 2024
01:59 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGTONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 2

Check Register By check 1d

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account ACcount Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28705 APPLE COMPUTER, 1INC. Continued
24-00550 2 Apple Care + for IPAD 118.00 01-507-040 Expenditure 7 1
TRUNKLINE MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,376.00
28706 11/14/24 ASS0C005 ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL A 741
24-00299 1 EppA for Ray Simmons Inv. 5663 2,526.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 57 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
24-00299 2 EppA for 3. Carvajal Inv, 5663 2,526.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 158 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
5,052.00
28707 11/14/24  ATLANOIO ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 741
24-00051 46 october Mthly Inv Ms37456 3,534.02 01-501-025 Expenditure  C24-0008 46 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
24-00051 47 October Datto Tnv Hs37458 733.20 01-501-025 Expenditure  (24-0008 a7 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
24-00051 48 Nov Mthly Iny MS38730 3,534.02 01-501-025 Expenditure  €24-0008 48 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
24-00051 49 Nov Datto Inv MS38947 733.20 01-501-025 Expenditure  C24-0008 49 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
24-00051 50 Nov KB4 Inv MS38648 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €24-0008 50001
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
8,597.44
28708 11/14/24  BoCCHIND ROBERT ROCCHINO 741
24-00620 1 Travel NIWEA Oct 2182 - notes 155,17 01-503-050 Expenditure 263 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
28709 11/14/24  caRVAQOS CARVAJAL, JONNY 141
24-00593 1 NIweA membership rene R24-0495 117.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 244 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
28710 11/14/24  CHEMTOOS CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC 741
24-00281 21 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% 80157128 4,803.41 01-506-037 Expenditure  24-0053 153 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
24-00281 22 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% 90161576 4,802.52 01-506-037 Expenditure  24-0053 154 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
24-00281 23 ALUMINUM SULFATE 8.3% 90163937 4,802.52 01-506-037 Expenditure  €24-0053 155 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
14,408.45
28711 11/14/24  CHILTO0S CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 741
24-00106 45 Inv 68342 Suarez 385.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €24-0033 84 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00106 46 Inv 68398 McAndrew 506.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  (24-0033 8 1
— SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
891.00
28712 11/14/24  COLLI0O0S COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 41
24-00104 14 collfers 750.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  C24-0031 B0 1

Resolution 24-117

ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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November 14, 2024

01:59 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check R.yister By Check Id

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date vendor

ReconciTed/Void Ref num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
28712 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN Continued
24-00104 15 colliers Inv995311 - Support 297.50 01-503-020 Expenditure  C24-0031 Bl 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00104 16 Colliers Tnv 995312 - Hosting 750,00 01-503-020 Expenditure  24-0031 &2 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,797.50
28713 11/14/24 COUNTOIS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY €0., INC 741
24-00057 15 monthly Tank Rental/Refil] 64.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 511
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
28714 11/14/24  CREAT00S CREATIVE MANAGEMENT, INC, 741
24-00119 11 vtow sulfur Diesel Fuel 398998 1,219.48 01-506-030 Expenditure 106 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24-00119 12 Low sulfur Diesel Fue] 400994 973.05 01-506-030 Expenditure 107 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,182,53
28715 11/14/24  CTYOF005 CTYOFMORRIS-PUBLIC SAFETY ACAD 741
24-00590 1 FIRE EXTNGUISHR TRNG FOR STAFF 200.00 01-501-150 Expenditure 241 1
SAFETY SEMINARS/CONFERENCES
28716 11/14/24  DATLY0OS DAILY RECORD 741
24-00021 32 10855754 NTB Calcium &id 81.02 01-501-030 Expenditure 19 1
ADNINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00021 33 10637352 Mott MacDonald Anend 65.42 01-501-030 Expenditure 20 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00021 34 10712206 Hypo Bid 79.46  01-501-030 Expenditure 21 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
225.90
28717 11/14/24  DANMCOOS MCNAMARA, DANIEL 141
24-00611 1 mileage reimbursement R24-0512 107.25 01-506-050 Expenditure %4 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
24-00613 1 -1 License renewal 50,00 01-506-060 Expenditure 357 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
24-00613 2 C-2 License renewal 50.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 58 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
207.25
28718 11/14/24  DIRECOL0 DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 741
24-00076 23 99 GREENBANK-9/21/24-10/22/24 42,398.45 01-501-090 Expenditure  €24-0012 66 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24-00076 24 111 MONROE 5T.-9/19-10/17/24 512.37 01-501-090 Expenditure  ¢24-0012 67 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
24-00076 25 HARRISON ST.-9/17/24-10/16/24 3.92 01-501-090 Expenditure  24-0012 68 1
— _ HDMINISTRATION UTILITIES
42,914.74
28719 11/14/24  EQUIPOOS EQUIPPED MD INC 741
24-00521 2 #INV7192400 Autoclave rentals 350.00 01-505-040 Expenditure 201 1

Resolution 24-117
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November 14, 2024
01:59 py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

. Page No: 4
Check Register By Check 1d

Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28720 11/14/24  EvoquOos EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 741
24-00131 25 CALCIUM NITRATE INV 906714415 3,588.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 13 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
28721 11/14/24  FEDERQOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 741
24-00023 40 FEDEX MAILINGS Tnv# 864962267 43,58 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00023 41 FEDEX MAILINGS Inv# 865656499 7.71 01-501-030 Expenditure 23 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24-00023 42 FEDEX MAILINGS 14.64 (1-501-030 Expenditure 41
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00023 43 FEDEX MAILINGS Invé 867012631 298.45 (1-501-030 Expenditure 5 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00023 44 FEDEX MAILINGS Tnv# 867712509 254,95 01-501-030 Expenditure % 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
619.33
28722 11/14/24  FISHEQOS FISHER SCIENTIFIC, INC, 741
24-00564 1 Inv# 5940770 (kim wipes) 369.60 01-505-030 Expenditure 23 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
28723 11/14/24  FLEETO10 FLEET PUMP & SERVICE GROUP, INC 741
24-00458 1 o ring, cover 18.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 180 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 2 oil seal, nitrile 540.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 81 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 3 gasket, brg. cap 24.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 18 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 4 brg. outhoard 636.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 183 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 5 ball bearing 153.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 18 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 & smap ring 18.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 18 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 7 gasket, seal 33.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 186 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 8 mechanical seal 1,988.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 187 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 9 o ring, buna 18.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 188 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 10 o ring, buna 18.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 189 1
PUNMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 11 gasket, suc. Flange 48.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 190 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 12 gasket 18.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 191 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 13 o ring, encap viton 144,00 01-856-002 Expenditure 192 1
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
24-00458 14 shaft 2,730.00 01-856-002 Expenditure 183 1

Resolution 24-117

PUMPING EQUIPMENT
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November 14, 2024

01:59 pm

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check 1d

Page No:

5

Check # check Date Vendor

PO #

Ttem Description

Amount Paid

Reconciled/Void Ref num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

28723 FLEET PUMP & SERVICE GROUP, INC Continued

24-00458 15

28724 11714724
24-00597 1

28725 1171424
24-00554 1

28726 11/14/24
24-00606 1

28727 11/14/24
24-00048 5

28728 11/14/24
24-00056 4

28729 11/14/24
24-00004 6

28730 11/14/24
2400374 4
24-00374 5
24-00374 6
24-00374 7

28731 11/14/24
24-00055 ¢4

28732 11/14/24
24-00117 59

24-00117 60

Freight

6,574.17

FOXJAD0S FOX, JANICE
Notary Renewalanice Fox

GENERO1S GENERAL CLARIFIER CORP
GC Sulfursorb BB Carbon

GENSEQOS GENSERVE LLC
Generator Rental for Canal

CENSEMNS CEneERVE 117
~ditional troubleshooti ng

GENSEQDS GENSERVE LLC
MCCPC Contract #46

GLOBA  GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO
Conbination Ted exit signs

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
Lithium Battery CR2032.
Primary 1imit switch
Din railand terminal block

Axial blower fan.

188.17

30.00

4,400.00

2,500.00

940.u0

112.50

197.35

7.22

8.62

191.74
53.41

260.95

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
Misc. Parts and Supplies

GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC
Material & supplies

Material & supplies

639.29

377
103.38

157.15

Resolution 24-117

Charge Account Account Type
01-856-002 Expenditure

PUMPING EQUIPMENT

01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-507-040 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-503-230 Expanditure
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-507-030 Expenditure
TRUNKLINE MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-030 Expenditure
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-506-030 Expenditure

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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November 14, 2024
01:59 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register 8y Check 1d

Page No: 6

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
28733 11/14/24 GRIFFO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 741
24-00115 26 unleaded Gasoline 658891 133.26  01-506-030 Expenditure 87 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00115 27 unleaded Gasoline 664305 213.81 01-506-030 Expenditure 88 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIFS
24-00115 28 unleaded Gasoline 672079 267.85 01-506-030 Expenditure 89 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00115 29 unleaded Gasoline 679067 157.05 01-506-030 Expenditure 90 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
771.97
28734 11/14/24  HACHCOOS HACH COMPANY 741
24-00072 22 Tnvoice #14233504 985.50 01-505-030 Expenditure 64 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
28735 11/14/24  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 741
24-00118 78 Materials & supplies 6.38 01-506-030 Expenditare 93 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 79 Materials & supplies 17.91 01-506-030 Expenditure 9% 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 80 Materials & supplies 27,85 01-506-030 Expenditure 9% 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 81 Materials & supplies credit 56.59- 01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 82 waterials & supplies 114.60 01-506-030 Expenditure 97 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 83 Materials & supplies 35.96 01-506-030 Expenditure %8 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 84 Materials & supplies credit 3.93- 01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 85 Materials & supplies 44,41 (1-506-030 Expenditure 0 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 86 wmaterials & suppTlies 52.64 (1-506-030 Expenditure m 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 87 wMaterials & supplies credit 11.39- 01-506-030 Expenditure 0 1
MATERTIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 8§ Materials & supplies 107.06 01-506-030 Expenditure 03 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 89 materials & supplies 471,32 01-506-030 Expenditure 104 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00118 90 Materials & supplies 196.01 01-506-030 Expenditure 105 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,002.23
28736 11/14/24  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 741
24-00002 9 Mc cable, wire nutand Tight 112.74 01-503-230 Expenditure L 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
28737 11/14/24  1DEXX005 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 741
24-00617 1 Inv# 3163523507 E-coli Qc 273.36 01-505-030 Expenditure 260 1

Resolution 24-117
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November 14, 2024

01:59 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No: 7

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28737 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC Continued
24-00617 2 Inv# 3163758213 E-coli oc 336.15 {Q1-505-030 Expenditure 261
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
609.51
28738 11/14/24  IDEXX005 IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC 741
24-00568 1 1nv# 3161590966E-col reagents 645.04 01-505-030 Expenditure 226
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00569 2 Inv# 3161745958E-col reagents 388.59 01-503-030 Expenditure 227
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,033.63
28739 11/14/24  INTER030 INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 741
24-00323 12 Nov '24 Serv. Iny 10104720 802.89 01-506-030 Expenditure  C24-0056 165
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
28740 11/14/24  INTERO3S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 741
24-00025 8 November 2024 Eap 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 2
EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
28741 11/14/24  JERSEQDS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 741
24-00007 10 2024 ELECTRICITY-9/7-10/8/24 14,069.25 01-501-090 Expenditure 8
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
28742 11/14/24  3ERSEQL0 JERSEY ELEVATOR €0, INC 741
24-00179 14 10 oct Srvc INV-170736-L5D9 318,86 01-506-040 Expenditure 122
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24-00179 15 Unschd Srvc INV-192282-k7q4 685.00 01-306-040 Expenditure 123
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24-00179 16 11 Nov Srvc INv-184281-7176 318.86 (01-506-040 Expenditure 124
— __ MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,322.72
28743 11/14/24  JESCO00S JESCO, INC. 741
24-00519 1 TRAKSTAR - Trakstar 23,046.44 01-857-001 Expenditure 199
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
24-00519 2 ASSY, CNTRLR,, AUX, ZOOM, CAMERA, ., 1,535.02 01-857-001 Expenditure 200
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
24,581, 46
28744 11/14/24  JONESOOS JCT JONES CHEMICALS INC 741
24-00041 14 HypocunmTTE €nviran araran 3,272.4% 01-506-033 Expenditure  C24-0004 39
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES
28745 11/14/24  KAMANDOS KAHANT ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 741
24-00528 1 Flood Light for Monroe St. 1,441.64 01-507-040 Expenditure 204
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
28746 11/14/24  KEYPOOOS KEYPORT ARMY & NAVY 741
24-00551 1 Operations-Beanies iny 23043 570.66 01-506-080 Expenditure 218
UNIFORMS

Resolution 24-117
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November 14, 2024

01:59 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 8

Check # Check Date Vendor

ReconciTed/Void Ref num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28747 11/14/24  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 741
24-00096 9 Inv 001504074 9/16-10/20/24 2,721,22  01-501-020 Expenditure  C24-0024 76

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00107 11 KLF Inv 1504067 - Generator 1,651.94 O01-E1T-044 Expenditure  C24-0034 86
DEBT AUTHORIZE-EMER GENERATCR & SUBSTATI
4,373.16
28748 11/14/24  KOESTO0S KOESTER ASSOCIATES 741
24-00532 1 Backwash Pump Strainers 394,42 01-506-040 Expenditure 208
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
24-00532 2 shipping and Handling 30.87 01-506-040 Expenditure 209
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
425,29
28749 11/14/24  KONICOOS KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 741
24-00285 7 dnv 45785414 1,361.81 01-501-030 Expenditure  €24-0054 156
ACMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
28750 11/14/24  LIGHTO0S LIGHTPATH 741
24-00075 13 TELEPHONE AND INTERNET-NOV 24 1,206.40 01-501-090 Expenditure  (24-0011 65
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
28751 11/14/24  WMARAZO0S MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 741
24-00077 56 October inv 58078 General 6,424.82 01-501-020 Expenditure  (24-0013 69
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00077 57 october inv 58079 Contract 41 3,125.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €24-0013 70
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00077 58 october inv 58080 IC Demand 51,033.27 01-501-020 Expenditure  C24-0013 71
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
60,583.09
28752 11/14/24  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 741
24-00083 11 1nv, 58077 - IPP Assistance 770.50 01-503-120 Expenditure  (24-0014 72
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
28753 11/14/24  MARKOOOS MARKOVSKI LANDSCAPING & TREE 741
24-00327 5 Lawn Maintenance of RVRSA 5,620.00 01-506-041 Expenditure 166
BUILDING & GROUND
28754 11/14/24  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 741
24-00120 28 MM Inv507508836 - C43 Task? 4,217.70 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €24-0036 108
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
24-00120 29 MM Inv507508835 c41 - Task 6 198.48 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €24-0036 109
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
24-00120 30 MM InvS07508837 C4l- Drawings 9,576.66 01-EIT-041 Expenditure  €24-0036 110
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
24-00120 31 wM 1nvS07508838 - €42 Task 9 6,450.60 01-ETT-041 Expenditure  €24-0036 111
NIEIT DERT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
20,443.44
28755 11/14/24  WOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC, 741
24-00121 44 << INVS07508845 - C43 Adwin 5,346.57 01-EIT-043 Expenditure  €24-0037 112

Resolution 24-117

NJEIT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING
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01:59 pM Check Register By check 1d
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28755 MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. Continued
24-00121 45 M Inv 507508846 Chnge Orders 757,30 01-EIT-043 Expenditure  €24-0037 m 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING
24-00121 46 WM Inv507508848 c43 - Meetings 2,012.69 01-EIT-043 Expenditure  €24-0037 m 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING
24-00121 47 WM Inv 507508849 C43 Submitals 1,097.80 01-g1T-043 Expenditure  C24-0037 15 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING
24-00121 48 M Inv 507508847 43 Inspction 9,000.00 01-EIT-043 Expenditure  €24-0037 16 1

NJEIT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING
18,214.36

28756 11/14/24  myBINOOS MYBINDING, LLC ™
24-00552 1 INV#SI2942514 Binding Covers 48.44 01-505-030 Expenditure 19 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
28757 11/14/24  NAPAODOS NAPA AUTO PARTS 741
24-00064 25 1INV 608162 80.86 01-506-030 Expenditure 4 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00064 26 1INV 607997 382.52 01-508-030 Expenditure 5 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00064 27 1INV 608275 - CREDIT 60.31- 01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00064 28 TNy 237482 20.20 01-506-030 Expenditure 5 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00064 29 1NV 608331 14.87 01-506-030 Expenditure 58 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00064 30 1INV 608785 121.87 01-506-030 Expenditure 58 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
24-00064 31 1INV 608784 66.00- 01-506-030 Expenditure 60 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00064 32 1INV 608591 6.09 01-506-030 Expenditure 61 1

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
500.10

28758 11/14/24  NIADVOOS NI ADVANCE MEDIA 4
24-00028 7 ad #0010922311 Calcium bid NTR 188.58 01-501-030 Expenditure 8 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00028 8 ad #0010929507 sodium bid 209.47 01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1

ADWINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
398.05

28759 11/14/24  NINATOOS NI NATURAL GAS CORP 741

24-00008 41 22-0014-8736-38-09/06-10/07/24 35.72 01-501-090 Expenditure 9 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

24-00008 42 05-1225-8465-11-09/06-10/08/24 §53.21 01-501-090 Expenditure 10 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

24-00008 43 22~0009—3?42-?9—09105-10/08/24 405.90 01-501-090 Expenditure n 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

24-00008 44 05-1225-8470-12-09/06-10/08/24 750.61 01-501-090 Expenditure 12 1

ACMINISTRATION UTILITIES

Resolution 24-117 Page 10 of 23
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01:59 pm

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 10

Check Register By Check Id

Check # check pate Vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void ref num

Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct

28759 NJ NATURAL GAS CORP

24-00008 45

28760 11/14/24
24-00589 1

28761 11/14/24
24-00558 1
24-00558 2

28762 11/14/24

24-00531 1
24-00531 2
24-00531 3

28763 11/14/24
24-00318 2

24-00318 5
24-00318 6
24-00318 7
24-00318 8

28764 11714724
24-00411 4

28765 11/14/24
24-00525 1

24-00525 2

28766 11/14/24
24-00536 1

Continued

22-0021-5523-07-09/06-10/08/24 706.85

2,452.29

NIWEADDS NIWEA

NIWEA- 2024 Fall Tech Transfer 450.00
NIWEAQDS NIWEA

Inv# E13574 (LabSeminar for 2) 150.00
Fall tech transfer sem {NIWEA) 150.00

300.00

NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC

Inv 52449 708.10
Ammonium electrode Inv 52440 489,85
Inv 52449 489,85

1,687.80

NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC

Gas fr annul cal for Plant 502 326.00
Gas fr annu] Cal for plant €12 326.00
Annual #1qtly cal for Plant 2,250.00
Annual #2qtly cal for Plant 2,250.00
S02 sensor for Cal at Plant 654.50

5,806.50

NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC

Replacement ORP meter service 1,800.00

NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC
Inv 52397 780.00
58.88

838.88

S&H - Inv 52397

NORTHOLS NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC

Ammonia Probes Inv 52449 9,331.40

Resolution 24-117

01-501-090 Expenditure B 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

741
01-503-050 Expenditure 4y 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

741
(1-505-050 Expenditure 21 1
LAB SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
01-505-050 Expenditure 22 1
LAB SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES

741
01-506-040 Expenditure 205 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 06 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 0 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT

741
01-506-040 Expenditure 160 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 61 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure w2 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 83 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
(1-506-040 Expenditure 64 1
MATNTENANCE EQUIPMENT

741
01-506-040 Expenditure 17 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

741
01-506-040 Expenditure 202 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 203 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

741
01-856-002 Expenditure 20 1

PUMPING EGUIPMENT
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register 8y check Td

Page No: 11

Check # Check pate Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28767 11/14/24  ODONNDOS O'DONNELL, PATRICK 741
24-00582 1 WEF/NIWEA Mem reimbursement 117.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 23 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
28768 11/14/24  ONEWAODS ONE WATER CONSULTING, LLC 1
24-00494 4 OneWater Inv1825 - EFfIt Meter 4,606.25 01-853-022 Expenditure  C24-0062 195 1
EFFLUENT METER REPLACEMENT
28769 11/14/24  ONEWAODS ONE WATER CONSULTING, LLC 741
24-00098 12 Onewater Inv 1852 121-1-2024 1,431.25 01-503-020 Expenditure  24-0025 71
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00098 13 Onewater Inv1777 10-2-24 4,328.75 01-503-020 Expenditure  (24-0025 i1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,760.00
28770 11/14/24  ONEWAOOS ONE WATER CONSULTING, LLC 3!
24-00099 9 1pP Support - Inv. 1851 4,930.00 01-503-120 Expenditure * €24-0026 " o1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
28771 11/14/24  ONEWAODS ONE WATER CONSULTING, LLC 741
24-00407 5 1 1824 10/1-10/31/24 2,913.63 01-503-020 Expenditure  C24-0059 76 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
28772 11/14/24  PACEAODS PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC 741
24-00189 108 Inv# 2470077578 104.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €24-0050 130 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 109 Inv# 2470077588 26.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 B3 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 110 Inv# 2470077822 12.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €24-0050 132 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 111 Inv# 2470078299 26.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 133 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 112 Inv# 2470078304 26.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 134 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 113 Inv# 2470078308 50.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 1351
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 114 Inv# 2470078440 40.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €24-0050 136 1
PROFESSTONAL SERVICES
24-00189 115 Inv# 2470078012 50.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 137 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 116 Inv# 2470078013 26,00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 138 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 117 Inv# 2470079450 50.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €24-0050 139 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 118 Inv# 2470079655 54.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 H 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 119 Inv# 2470079973 50.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 41 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 120 Inv# 2470080073 188.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €24-0050 42 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 121 1Inv# 247121701 34.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 143 1

Resolution 24-117

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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Check Register By Check 1d

Check # check pate Vendor

Page No: 12

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid cCharge Account ACcount Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28772 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC  Continued
24-00189 122 Invé 247121704 22.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  (24-0050 44 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 123 Inve 247121705 22,00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 45 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 124 Invé 247121706 22.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €24-0050 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 125 Inv# 247121708 22.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C24-0050 “r 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00189 126 Inv# 247124783 22.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €24-0050 1“1
e . PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
846..0
28773 11/14/24  pacEADDS PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC 741
24-00188 41 1pp Testing Inv. 2470077289 780.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  ¢24-0049 1 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00188 42 1PP Testing Iny. 2470078591 276.00 01-303-120 Expenditure  C24-0048 126 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00188 43 1pp Testing Inv, 2470079078 220.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  C24-0049 127 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00188 44 1pP Testing Inv. 2470079352 918.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  C24-0049 128 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24-00188 45 1pP Testing Iny. 2470079354 806.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  (24-0049 12 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
3,000.00
28774 11/14/24 PASSIODS PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS 741
24-00033 12 oct ' Sldg Rem. Inv. 524079 39,186.79 01-506-031 Expenditure  €24-0002 ¥ 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL
28775 11/14/24  PISARDOS PISARCIK NATALIE 741
24-00612 1 Travel EXpenses - NIWEA Sem, 169.38 01-503-150 Expenditure 25 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
24-00612 2 Travel Expenses - NIJWEA Sem. 8.36 01-503-150 Expenditure 25 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
177.74
28776 11/14/24  PRETSO05 PRECISION ELECTRIC MOTOR WORKS 741
24-00333 2 Philly mixer Motor Repairs 3,640.00 01-856-005 Expenditure 167 1
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
24-00333 3 Philly mixer Motor Repairs 3,640.00 01-856-005 Expenditure 168 1
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
7,280.00
28777 11/14/24  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL 741
24-00137 20 chemical bisulfite 588894 4,805.36 01-506-034 Expenditure  C24-0044 119 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
24-00137 21 chemical bisulfite 589601 4,808.79 01-506-034 Expenditure  €24-0044 20 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
24-00137 22 chemical bisuTfite 589841 4,553.55 01-506-034 Expenditure  C24-0044 21 1

14,167.70

Resoiution 24-117

CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
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Check # check Date vendor

PO # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

ReconciTed/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

28778 11/14/24
24-00387 1

28779 11/14/24
24-00447 1

28780 11/14/24
24-00248 11

28781 11/14/24
24-00618 2

28782 11/14/24
24-00595 1
24-00595 2

28783 11/14/24

24-00632 1
24-00632 2
24-00632 3
24-00632 4
24-00632  §
24-00632 6
24-00632 7
24-00632 8
24-00632 9

28784 11/14/24
24-00067 3

28785 11/14/24
24-00068 5

QUALU0OS QuUALUS SERVICES, LIC

Electrical service/testi ng 2,000.00

RAPIDOOS RAPID PuMP & METER SERVICE INC
PT Bldg STide Gates 24,990.00

READY005 READYREFRESH
SUPPLIEs 419.74

ROUTEQDS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL, LLC
Truck 921 Backup Camera Repair 392.10

ROUTEOOS ROUTE 23 AUTOMALL, LLC

Ford Transit Brake parts 34.10
Ford Transit Brake parts 13.42
47.52
RVRSADDS RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH
HALF & HALF 10/10/24 11.98
PIZZA-BOARD MEETING 60.00
BOARD MEETING DINNER 136.95
HALF & HALF 10/21/24 11.98
HALF & HALF 10/28/24 10.42
CAR WASH FOR E.D.'S CAR 23.45
HALF & HALF 11/7/24 11.98
REFRESHNMTS FOR BOARD MTG-11/14 28.00
SUPPLIES-ANNUAL AWARDS LUNCH 29.32

324.08

SAFET005 SAFETY-KLEEN CORPORATION
Parts Washer Service 648.60

SHEAFFER SHEAFFER SUPPLY INC.
Misc. Materials and Supplies 345.09

Resolution 24-117

01-503-240 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

01-856-005 Expenditure
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

01-506-042 Expenditure
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

01-506-042 Expenditure
YEHICLE MAINTENANCE

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-031 Expenditure
MEMBER EXPENSE

01-501-031 Expenditure
MEMBER EXPENSE

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-031 Expenditure
MEMBER EXPENSE
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-040 Expenditure
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-030 Expenditure

MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
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Page No: 14

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28786 11/14/24  SPINIOOS SPINIELLO COMPANIES 741
24-00123 8 spiniello Pay App 6- Cont 43 486,950.79 01-EIT-043 Expenditure  €24-0030 HF 1
NJELT DEBT AUTH BOONTON INTER RELINING
28787 11/14/24  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 741
24-00031 40 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6014235822 199.52 01-501-030 Expenditure 3001
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00031 41 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6014235823 01-501-030 Expenditure i 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00031 42 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6015345972 127.02  01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00031 43 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6016244352 01-501-030 Expenditure 3 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00031 44 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6016664360 28.29- 01-501-030 Expenditure U o1
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
356.72
28788 11/14/24 STEADOOS STEADYFLOW SERVICES, INC. 741
24-00543 1 1 el Service 360.00 01-507-040 Expenditure a1 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
28789 11/14/24  THEHAOOS THE HARTFCRD 41
24-00014 23 SHORT DISABILITY-NOVEMRER 401.15  01-501-207 Expenditure % 1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
24-00014 24 LONG TERM TERM-NOVEMBER 874.48 01-501-208 Expenditure 7 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,275.63
28790 11/14/24  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC, 741
24-00012 11 TIMe CLOCK-10/16-11/15/24 110.50 01-502-030 Expenditure 14 1
FINANCE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
28791 11/14/24  TONYIEQS TONYS JEWELERS INC 741
24-00549 1 venturini -25 years of service 200.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
24-00549 2 ¢ Larcik -25 years of service 200.0y  01-501-030 Expenditure a5 1
— . HDMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
400.00
28792 11/14/24  TRANEDOS TRANE U.S. INC 741
24-00583 1 Heat exchanger replacement 3,792.82 01-853-005 Expenditure 237 1
BLDG MISC UPGRADE
24-00583 2 Freight Charges 100.00 01-853-003 Expenditure 238 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
3,892.82
28793 11/14/24  TRICO00S TRI-COUNTY TERMITE & PEST CONT 741
24-00206 9 Rodent Control Inv B81687 35,35 01-506-041 Expenditure 149 1
BUILDING & GROUND
24-00206 10 Rodent Control Inv 886886 01-506-041 Expenditure 150 1

Resolution 24-117

BUILDING & GROUND

Page 15 of 23



November 14, 2024 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 15

01:59 M Check Register By Check 1d
Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/Void Ref num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

28793 TRI-COUNTY TERMITE & PEST CONT Continued
24-00206 11 Rodent Contro] Iny 892306 35.35 01-506-041 Expenditure 151 1
BUILDING & GROUND
106.05

28794 11/14/24  unzFI UNIFIRST 741

24-00042 43 uniform Inv 1180433444 389.23 02-506-080 Expenditure  €24-0005 0 1
UNIFORMS

24-00042 44 Uniform Inv 1130435587 307.63 01-506-080 Expenditure  ¢24-0005 41 1
UNIFORMS

24-00042 45 uniform Inv 1180437846 381.01 01-506-080 Expenditure  C24-0005 2 1
UNIFORMS

24-00042 46 uniform Inv 1180439924 292,63 01-506-080 Expenditure  24-0005 43 1
UNIFORMS

24-00042 47 uniform Inv 1180442068 326.36  01-506-080 Expenditure  24-0005 4 1
UNIFORMS

1,696.92

28795 11/14/24 NIFI  UNIFIRST 741

24-00547 1 Martin-Hooded jacket 110.40 01-506-080 Expenditure 23 1
UNIFORMS

28796 11/14/24 UNIFI  UNIFIRST 741

24-00601 1 simmons-iny 1630409654 52.79 01-507-080 Expenditure 249 1
TRUNKLINE UNIFORMS

28797 11/14/24  UsABLOOS USA BLUE BOOK )

24-00591 1 circular chart quote R24-0493 146.34 01-506-030 Expenditure 42 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

28798 11/14/24  VALLEDL0 VALLEY HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP 741

24-00105 6 9658405622 3rd Q poT testing 216.00 02-501-120 Expenditure  €24-0032 83 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

28799 11/14/24 VANDIO0S VAN DINE MOTORS INC 741

24-0059 1 wWestern Salter w/ Installation 7,768.53 01-857-001 Expenditure 247 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS

28800 11/14/24  VEGAAODS VEGA AMERICAS, INC. 741

24-00572 1 Level Sensor Vegaplus 22 1,291.16 01-506-04p Expenditure 28 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

24-00572 2 Level Transmitter Vegamet 141 790.74 01-506-040 Expenditure 29 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

24-00572 3 58 Mounting Bracket 134,00 01-506-040 Expenditure 230 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

24-00572 4 Estimated Shipping 29.24 01-506-040 Expenditure 231 1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2,245.14

28801 11/14/24  VERIZO10 VERTZON WIRELESS 741
24-00013 11 CELL PHONE-09/24/24-10/23/24 1,055.11 01-501-090 Expenditure 15 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

Resolution 24-117 Page 16 of 23
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Page No:
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Check # check bate Vendor

PO # Ttem

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

28802 11/14/24

2400579 1
24-00579 2
24-00579 3
24-00579 4

28803 11/14/24
24-00356 2

28804 11/14/24
24-00006 12
24-00006 13
24-00006 14
24-00006 15

24-00006 16

28805 11/14/24
24-00363 7

28806 11/14/24
24-00035 12

28807 11/14/24
24-00036 21
24-00036 22

28808 11/14/24
24-00015 11

28809 11/14/24
24-00093 2

24-00093 3

VWRSCO05 VWR INTERNATIONAL

8817308507 reagents 326.70
8817311640 Tab reagents 155.24
8817321008 Tab reagents 80.72
8817459996 1ab reagents 80.72

643.38

VWRSCO05 VWR INTERNATIONAL

Inv# 8816146428R 1,733.38

WARSHO05 WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY €0 I

Electrical materials for 79.74
outdoor weatherproof 42.66
16 awg TFFN black conductor 46,32
Finance /service charge 2.44
Service/Finance charge 2.44

173.60

WASTEQL0 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW JERSEY
Oct S1dg Rem Inv 804-4713-9 57,181.24

WBLAWOOS W.B. LAW & SON, INC.

OFFICE SUPPLIES Inv# 36110 213.16

WBMASO0S WB MASON

OFFICE SUPPLIES-Inv# 249607149 55.86

OFFICE SUPPLIES-Inv# 250055931 218.17
274.03

WEXHEODS WEX HEALTH, INC,

FSA ACCOUNT-OCTOBER 24 70.00
WIELKOOS WIELKOTZ & COMPANY

FINANCIAL AUDITING SERVICES 15,500.00
FINANCTAL AUDITING SERVICES 6,462.50

Resofution 24-117

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-505-030 Expenditure
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-856-004 Expenditure
FACILITIES BLDG REPAIR

01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditura
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-503-230 Expenditure

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-032 Expenditure
SLUDGE HAULING
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-501-205 Expenditure
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
01-502-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-502-020 Expendityre

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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November 14, 2024
01:59 pm

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 17

check # check pate Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
28809 WIELKOTZ & COMPANY Continued
24-00093 4 SERVICES:RE 2025 BUDGET, ZOOM 1,987.50 Q1-502-020 Expenditure  €24-0021 no1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
23,950.00
28810 11/14/24  YORKMOOS YORK MOTORS INC 741
24-00587 1 Boss 8" Snowplow w/ Install 8,596.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 239 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
28811 11/14/24  YSTINOOS YSI INC 741
24-00610 1 Inv#1108066 Do meter (New) 916.50 01-505-040 Expenditure 53 1
LAB MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
28812 11/14/24  YSIINOOS YSI INC 741
24-00605 1 1Inv#1106947 for DO meter 565.34 01-505-040 Expenditure 281 1

LAR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

Amount Paid Amount Void
1,055,876.14 0.00
0.00

Report Totals Paid Yoid
Checks: 118 0

Direct Deposit: 0 0

Total: — 118 0

< 1,055,876.14 )]

0.00

Resolution 24-117

i

Page 18 of 23



November 13, 2024 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1
